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Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status

DOI-2025-008594 08/07/2025 08/08/2025 United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians All filings in the record of BIA Probate file No.  This is the Probate file of  estate.  Her enrollment number was 
 and she passed away .

Assigned

DOI-2025-008967 08/24/2025 08/25/2025 -
The December 20, 1968, letter from Charles B. Rovin, Acting Deputy Assistant Commissioner, to Mrs. Mary C. Matteson, Acting 
Spokesperson of the San Pasqual Band of Mission Indians, regarding the interpretation of "blood of the band." (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/1968 To 01/01/1969)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008966 08/24/2025 08/25/2025 -
The December 20, 1968, letter from Charles B. Rovin, Acting Deputy Assistant Commissioner, to Mrs. Mary C. Matteson, Acting 
Spokesperson of the San Pasqual Band of Mission Indians, regarding the interpretation of "blood of the band." (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/1968 To 01/01/1969)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008554 08/06/2025 08/06/2025 Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

1. From June 14, 2021 to present, please provide documents relating to funding provided by the U.S. Department of Interior to the 
Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation (CCT) for a natural resource damage assessment (NRDA) or litigation for the Upper 
Columbia River/Lake Roosevelt Site in northeastern Washington State.


2. From June 14, 2021 to present, please provide documents relating to funding provided by the U.S. Department of Interior to the 
Spokane Tribe of Indians (STI) for a natural resource damage assessment (NRDA) or litigation for the Upper Columbia River/Lake 
Roosevelt Site in northeastern Washington State.


3. With respect to the funding and grant monies referenced in Requests Nos. 1 and 2, please provide the annual reports submitted by the 
CCT and STI regarding their use of such funds. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/14/2021 To 08/06/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008672 08/11/2025 08/11/2025 Coquille Indian Tribe

All proposed and approved per capita plans (and proposed or approved amendments) for the Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians 
from January 1, 2018 to the date of your search. 


All communications relating to such proposed and approved per capita plans (and proposed or approved amendments).

Assigned

DOI-2025-008582 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein FBI FOIA rejection sys.IOBD.error#217 Closed
DOI-2025-009098 08/29/2025 08/29/2025 Harvard University with Michael Stein BORKDEL Closed

DOI-2025-008737 08/13/2025 08/13/2025 Stewart Title Guaranty

This is a Duplicate Request


I am working on a Project in San Juan County, New Mexico and will need copies of the following ROW documents and Leases. Thank you


Highways and Roads Contract with Navajo Transitional Energy Company filed for record December 21, 2018 in

Document #4200152565 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States, Department of the Interior,

Bureau of Indian Affairs


Electric Line and Power Contract with Navajo Tribal Utility Authority ("NTUA") filed for record February 1, 2017

in Document #S427000436 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs.


Oil and Gas Lease with Dugan Production Corporation filed for record October 22, 2012 in Document #43 1985 as

assigned by document 431985A of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs


Right of Way to the US Bureau of Reclamation numbered R/W#809-529-6618 filed for record in Document

#497976 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian

Affairs. Said Right of Way was assigned to BIA-Navajo Indian Irrigation Project in Document# 


Right of Way to the US Bureau of Reclamation - NIIP PROJECT numbered R/W# filed for

record in Document  of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the

Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs


Residential Leases to recorded in Document(s) # 

, respectively, of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the Interior,


Bureau of Indian Affairs.


Memorandum of Understanding regarding Contract #14-20-603-2505 dated February 10, 1994 accepting

the resurvey to change acreage for the coal mining lease and surface lease as referenced in the base lease

in Document 780-8008 of the records of the Land Title Records Office, United States Department of the Interior,

Bureau of Indian Affairs. 


Terms, conditions, provisions and limitations referenced in those certain Title Status Reports for Land Area 791 -

Tract Tl 000 l dated February 13, 2024 and Tract 18001 dated February 14, 2023 issued and certified by the United

States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 08/13/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008991 05/01/2025 08/25/2025 Keller and Keller

Our office has been retained by  individually and on behalf of the Wrongful Death Estate of in connection to 
the injuries received in an automobile accident as a pedestrian on  This accident occurred on  in 

 was arrested for DUI.


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act and New Mexico's corresponding Inspection of Public Records Act, please provide our office 
with a copy of the complete Investigation Report, including any documents. photos, statements or measurements, generated during your 
investigation. W

Assigned

DOI-2025-000395 10/09/2024 08/13/2025 Harvard Business School

According to the US General Accounting Office Report (Excerpt in attached in document), there is a land in trust database providing data on 
the processing of land in trust applications. I would like to request the either a table of the land in trust applications (preferred) or the land 
in trust applications from 1970-present for the following tribes:

•	Alabama-Coushatta Tribes of Texas

•	Aroostook Band of Micmac Indians of Maine

•	Bear River Band of the Rohnerville Rancheria, California

•	Big Valley Band of Pomo Indians of the Big Valley Rancheria, California

•	Blue Lake Rancheria, California

•	Buena Vista Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Burns Paiute Tribe of the Burns Paiute Indian Colony of Oregon

•	California Valley Miwok Tribe, California

•	Catawba Indian Nation

•	Chickahominy Indian Tribe

•	Chickahominy Indian Tribe—Eastern Division

•	Chicken Ranch Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians of California

•	Cloverdale Rancheria of Pomo Indians of California

•	Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua and Siuslaw Indians of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon

•	Confederated Tribes of the Siletz Reservation, Oregon

•	Coquille Tribe of Oregon

•	Coushatta Tribe of Louisiana

•	Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Indians of Oregon

•	Cowlitz Indian Tribe, Washington

•	Death Valley Timbi-Sha Shoshone Band of California

•	Delaware Tribe of Indians

•	Elk Valley Rancheria, California

•	Federated Indiance of Graton Racheria

•	Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians, Michigan

•	Greenville Rancheria of Maidu Indians of California

•	Guidiville Rancheria of California

•	Habematolel Pomo of Upper Lake, California

•	Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians of Maine

•	Huron Potawatomi, Inc., Michigan

•	Ione Band of Miwok Indians of California

•	Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe of Washington

•	Jamul Indian Village of California

•	Jena Band of Choctaw Indians, Louisiana

	Karuk Tribe of California


On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-008782 08/16/2025 08/18/2025 University of Wisconsin Law School
All material that the Bureau of Indian Affairs has regarding the drafting and ratification of the 1979 Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 
Constitution and any documents regarding the Secretary of the Interior's decision to approve the constitution. Please include any material 
regarding the ratification election itself. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1960 To 01/01/1980)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-008602 08/07/2025 08/07/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalition

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILI.3ED TRIBES," "Bureau of Indian 
Affairs'(BIA). The documents or information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and adjudicated, as stated on the Proof of 
Death and Heirship, (PDH or PH), papers. Please provide me with a certified copy of the following PDH and/or any documents including the 
8xl0 documents pertaining to:

t. 





Closed

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-008993 08/25/2025 08/25/2025 Muscogee Creek Freedmen Coalition

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at,the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES," 'Bureau of Indian 
Affairs'(BIA). The documents or information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and adjudicated, as stated on the Proof of 
Death and Heirship, (PDH or PH), papers. Please provide me with .a certified copy 6f the following PDH including the 8x I0 documents 
pertaining to:












 









Received

DOI-2025-008548 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

August 5, 2025

Please send this request to: 

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 
97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: 

• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject Property”). 

• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. 

• Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon.

Time Frame: July 1, 2025, through July 31, 2025. 

Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or 
attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which 
are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of 
the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the Interior (“DOI”), the Office of Indian Gaming 
(“OIG”), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the “Government Agencies”), including, without limitation, contractors such as Analytical 
Environmental Services (“AES”), Global Market Advisors (“GMA”), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian 
Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). 
Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a 
cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is 
relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services 
including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general 
public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees, including copying 
expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 
97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at  by email at 

Assigned

DOI-2025-008483 08/03/2025 08/04/2025 -

I am writing to request records  related to my ancestors under the Freedom Information Act (FIOA) My name is  and i am a 
descendant of the following individuals: 

 

 Iam requesting the following information:  Blood quantum records for each 
ancestor Land patent information including alloted, inherited sold ect. Current possesion\ ownership location township range and section 
county state . Correlate original land description  to present day location including current county state boundries  any change in land 
ownership boundries or jurisdiction since the original allotments mineral rights records including type oil gas coil ect location current 
ownership status any additional information related to my ancestors enrollment allotments and land holdings please provide all available 
documents including but not limited to : allotment schedule enrollment cards land patents deeds probate records  carrespondences related 
to my ancestors

Closed

DOI-2025-008702 08/12/2025 08/12/2025 Montana State University

I am requesting a statistical extract of land ownership data from the TAAMS database including information on ownership percentage 
interests, tract acres, tract and land area codes, resource codes (for surface and subsurface designations), owner type (Indian, tribe, non-
Indians, government agency), and tribal group codes (as available). I am fine with removing all personal and trust information pertaining 
to specific individuals. If possible, including a unique statistical data element (a system reference number) that allows ownership interests 
to be grouped at the owner level would be ideal. I understand that the BIA started keeping track of fractionation levels for 12 tribes in the 
1992 GAO study. I would like the data starting as far back as possible (1992) and go up to 2024 if possible. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 08/12/2025 To 08/26/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008422 07/31/2025 08/01/2025 -

Democracy Restored seeks records between November 5, 2024, to January 20th, 2025, as

described below.


• All records of communications from the custodians about how government officials

would communicate, coordinate, work, interface, or otherwise deal with incoming or

current officials serving as appointees in the Trump administration.

Terms to help guide the search:

• “Malicious compliance”

• “Rigorous adherence”

• “To the letter”

• “Bureaucratic delay”

• “Over-communicate”

• “Endless questions”

• “Strategic interpretation”

(Date Range for Record Search: From 11/5/2024 To 1/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008451 08/01/2025 08/01/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I 
respectfully request the following records from the agency for the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025: Documents 
sufficient to account for all communications to, from, cc, or bcc the custodian containing the text '@indivisible.org' OR 
'@sunrisemovement.org' OR '@accountable.us' OR '@marchforourlives.com' OR '@democracypartners.org' OR '@civicadvisors.us' OR 
'@weareultraviolet.org' OR '@americanbridge.org' OR 'thesvf.org' OR '@peoplesaction.org' OR '@dnc.org'. Custodian to Search: John 
Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further 
narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive 
comment added by any party in the thread. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, 
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense 
reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, 
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office 
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, 
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and 
Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other 
communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Closed

DOI-2025-008413 07/31/2025 08/01/2025 -

Sierra Club requests the following records in the possession, custody, or control of the U.S.

Department of the Interior (“DOI”), from the time period starting January 20, 2025, up through

and including the date that you conduct your search [for Bryan Mercier]:

1. All public comments submitted to DOI through QR code system;

2. All records reflecting instructions, criteria, guidance, and/or rationale for making

determinations and/or taking actions under Order 3431 Section 5(a) and (b);

3. All documents related to actions to change, alter, replace, or reinstate content on DOI

properties under Order 3431;

1

4. All records related to decisions made by DOI under Order 3431 Sections 5(a) and (b);

5. All DOI Bureau reviews conducted under Interior Order 3431;

6. All DOI Bureau reports prepared under Interior Order 3431;

7. All email communications to or from any of the individuals in the below list of DOI

personnel mentioning “QR codes” “3431” “colonialism” “racism” or “negative signs”;

and

8. All text messages or messages on messaging platforms (such as Signal, Slack, GChat or

Google Hangouts, Lync, Skype, X (formerly Twitter) direct messages, Facebook

messages, WhatsApp, Telegram, or Parler) to or from any of the individuals in the below

list of DOI Personnel mentioning “QR codes” “3431” “colonialism” “racism” or

“negative signs ” (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/20/2025 To 7/31/2025)

Assigned
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DOI-2025-008933 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 First Mesa Consolidated Villages Requesting documentation of origin of construction of twins dams in Keams Canyon, Az, Hopi Reservation. The were named Beaver Dam  

and unknown. Time line about 1925 to 1960.
Assigned

DOI-2025-008855 08/19/2025 08/19/2025 - Records on himself If I have an IIM account If I have a land alotment any information allowed to have about myself located on the 
standing rock reservation

Closed

DOI-2025-008161 07/21/2025 08/08/2025 mctlaw

1.

All documents in your custody or control relating to the incident in or around late March 2020 where approximately 30-40 horses belonging 
to my clients were shot, killed and mutilated in and around Allotment Tract , and approximately 70-80 
other horses belonging to my clients were stolen. These records include but are not limited to all records of communications about this 
incident with , all records of communications about this incident with any law 
enforcement agency or officer, including the BIA Office of Justice Services or the Federal Bureau of Investigation, any reports made by any 
law enforcement agency about this incident, and all records of communications about this incident with  

any employee of the  
yz.


2.

The current title status report for Tract 202 3174 on the Crow Reservation.

3.

The Homesite Lease entered by ) in or around 1989 for a homesite on Tract on the 

, including any extensions thereto and all records of any communications between the BIA, 
 about the homesite lease’s optional 25-year extension, or a renewal lease, or a potential new homesite 

lease intended for .

4.

All leases entered between the BIA and , in any year since 2000, and 
any records associated with each lease approval, including but not limited to any records regarding the Indian landowners’ consent or 
objection to the lease; any justification for the BIA’s decision to approve each lease without landowner consent; all records associated with 
Owner’s Use, meaning the right of a landowner to make a use of a leased tract without interference from the lessee; and any records 
relating to lease cancelation.

5.

All leases entered between the BIA and , in any year since 2000, and any 
records associated with each lease approval, including but not limited to any records regarding

the Indian landowners’ consent or objection to each lease; any justification for the BIA’s decision to approve the lease without landowner 
consent; all records associated with Owner’s Use, meaning the right of a landowner to make a use of a leased tract without interference 
from the lessee; and any records relating to lease cancelation.

6.

All records created during the past ten (10) years concerning the Individual Indian Money accounts held by the Department of the Interior 
for the benefit of my two clients, , respectively, including all periodic statements, and 
including all records regarding any decision to cease making deposits to such accounts or to make withdrawals from such accounts for any 
purpose.

7.

All versions of the Owner’s Use policy or law of the Crow Tribe, and any such associated policy of the BIA, effective at any time since 2000. 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2000 To 7/21/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008379 07/30/2025 08/14/2025 ABST Law

A copy of all land ownership records which were created for purposes of, or refer or relate in any way, to land owned primarily by  
described as follows: Tract Number  
the full 80 acres). This request specifically includes, but is not limited to, complete property records, Title Status Reports, 

Abstracts, or other documents, in possession or custody of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, including but not limited to the Office of Trust 
Services, the Great Plains Regional Office located in Aberdeen, South Dakota, and the Turtle Mountain Agency located in Belcourt, ND.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008407 07/31/2025 08/01/2025 -

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) to request copies of any and all records related to my deceased 
, who may have been known by the following names:







at the USPHS Indian Hospital in . As her direct descendant, I am conducting family lineage 

research to locate her tribal affiliation and any other genealogical information. I request that the search include all departments or offices 
where relevant records may be located. If there are any restrictions on certain records due to privacy exemptions, I respectfully request 
redacted versions in accordance with FOIA guidelines rather than a denial. 

I respectfully request a waiver of all fees associated with this request, as I am seeking these records for personal and genealogical 
purposes. I am not requesting this information for commercial use, and the requested documents are essential to understanding my family 
history and ancestral connections. 

Please find attached the following supporting documents:

- Copy of her death certificate

- Proof of relationship (birth/death certificates showing lineage)

Please note that her death certificate contains some conflicting information, including variations in her ) and 
parental relationships, such as listing an . These discrepancies are not uncommon in 
historical records. I am including all known names and verified lineage documents to assist in locating any and all records associated with 
her tribal affiliation.

Thank you for your time and assistance. Please confirm receipt of this request and let me know if any further documentation is required.

Sincerely,







(510) 693-0270 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1922 To 04/01/1974)

Closed

DOI-2025-008854 08/19/2025 08/19/2025 -

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, to request copies of records held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs 
regarding my  who may have been known under the following names:










She was . As her direct descendent, I am conducting family 
lineage research to locate her tribal affiliation.

Specifically, I request:

A copy of her Certificate of Degree of Indian Blood (CDIB), if available.


Any other records in BIA custody that could assist in confirming her tribal affiliation or provide genealogical information relevant to her 
Native ancestry.


If there are any restrictions on certain records due to privacy restrictions, I request redacted versions in accordance with FOIA guidelines 
rather than a denial.

I also respectfully request a fee waiver, as the requested records are sought solely for personal genealogical and cultural purposes, not for 
commercial use.

Thank you for your assistance. Please feel free to contact me if additional identifying information is needed to locate the records.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1924 To 01/01/1975)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008429 08/01/2025 08/01/2025 -
I am seeking records pertaining to my  Specifically I am seeking a copy of her Grazing Permit, Grazing 
Permit #, Map of her Grazing Area, associated Homesite Leases in her Grazing Permit Area, and any Land Use Permit's associated to her 
Grazing Permit Area.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008454 08/01/2025 08/01/2025 Guardian Mineral Management and Consulting The attached letter and exhibits specifically outline our information request. Assigned

DOI-2025-009047 08/27/2025 08/28/2025 MA Jacobson Law, PS, Inc.

1.	Regarding Organized Village of Kasaan 

a.	Please furnish a certified copy of the government record of all grants, cooperative agreements, direct payments, and direct financial aid 
data allocated to the Organized Village of Kasaan from January 1st, 2020 to present day.

b.	This includes Federal Award Identification Number  A20AV00318; A20AV00713; A21AV00831; A21AV00874; A22AV00300; 
A23AV00286; A24AV00287; and A25AV00327.

2.	Regarding )

a.	Please furnish a certified copy of the government record of all grants, cooperative agreements, direct payments, and direct financial aid 
data allocated to Craig Tribal Association from January 1st, 2020 to present day.

b.	This includes Federal Award Identification Number A17AV00563; A19AP00044; A21AV00660; A21AP10125; A22AV00978; 
A24AV00547; and A25AV00233.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008525 08/05/2025 08/05/2025 Central Council of the Tlingit & Haida Indian 
Trib

I am seeking a copy of an August 14, 1995 decision of the Juneau Area Regional Director referenced in a 1996 IBIA decision, 30 IBIA 48 
(1996).  The reference refers to an “August 14, 1995, decision of the Juneau Area Director, Bureau of Indian Affairs (Area Director; BIA), 
concerning the service population for a contract under the Indian Self-Determination Art (P.L. 93-638).  The Area Director's decision was 
issued following the Board's remand in Douglas Indian Association v. Juneau Area Director (Douglas I), 27 IBIA 292, recon. denied, 28 
IBIA 40 (1995).”

Assigned

DOI-2025-008528 08/05/2025 08/05/2025 KEONA SHAREE BRUEN ESTATE;BRUEN 
INDIAN TRIBAL GOVT

Looking for genealogy heritage for BRUEN Indian Tribe (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 08/05/2025) On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-008542 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 -

FOIA REQUEST UNDER 5 U.S.C. § 552 — Request for Status, Obligations, and Citizenship Records Pertaining to . 1. 
Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I,  has ever been a United States 
resident or a United States citizen. 2. Please provide I, with any responsive records proving that I,  

 owe a debt or allegiance to the United States, Passport No. See attached Affidavits and Declaration of Identity.


(Date Range for Record Search: From 08/11/1970 To 08/05/2025)

Closed
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DOI-2025-008581 08/06/2025 08/08/2025 -

Requesting Grazing Permit with map of grazing location for District 12 - Shiprock, NM. The Grazing Permit Holder
 

Request is to transfer Permit to  Request is being made 
through probate court and lawyers need documents (permit & map) to process the transfer. Original documents were misplaced and 
currently unable to locate documents.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008622 08/08/2025 08/08/2025 New Mexico Environmental Law Center

Under the Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended, the New Mexico

Environmental Law Center (“NMELC”) , on behalf of our clients, the Mountain View Coalition,

requests the following records from the U.S. Department of Interior Bureau of Indian Affairs

Office of Equal Opportunity and Civil Rights (“BIA”) related to the agency’s enforcement of

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 42 U.S.C. § 2000d et seq., 43 C.F.R. Part 17 (“Title

VI”):


1. Title VI complaints and/or request for Title VI investigations received by BIA from

January 1, 2015, to present, and any amendments to those complaints;


2. Letters, external communications or other public documents, acknowledging receipt of

Title VI complaints, sent by the BIA from January 1, 2015, to the present;


3. Letters, external communications or other public documents, communicating the outcome

of jurisdictional review determinations regarding Title VI complaints, sent by BIA from

January 1, 2015, to the present;


4. Letters, external communications or other public documents, communicating acceptance,

rejection, dismissal, suspension, and/or referral of Title VI complaints or Title VI

investigations, sent by BIA from January 1, 2015, to the present;


5. Letters, external communications or other public documents, concerning uses of

Alternative Dispute Resolution, settlement or informal agreement to resolve specific Title

VI complaints, sent by BIA from January 1, 2015, to the present;


6. Letters, external communications or other public documents, communicating a final

disposition and/or closure of Title VI complaints, sent by BIA from January 1, 2015, to

the present;


7. Letters, external communications or other records, notifying recipients or applicants that

they will be subject to Title VI compliance review, sent by BIA since January 1, 2015, to

present;


8. Letters, external communications or other records, informing recipients or applicants of

the nature of and/or schedule for Title VI compliance review, sent by BIA since January

1, 2015, to present;


9  Letters  external communications or other records  responding to  rebutting  and/or


Assigned

DOI-2025-008627 08/08/2025 08/11/2025 Indian Health Service

A copy of the police report for an accident that involved our GSA vehicle on August 4th at Prairie Knights Casino hotel.   The vehicle was 
parked and an individual driving an RV hit the front of the GSA vehicle.  Our employee, , was staying at the hotel when the 
accident happened.  The driver of the RV was   The case number is: 


The requested information would come from:

DOI/BIA/OJS/Ft. Yates, ND

Assigned

DOI-2025-008670 08/11/2025 08/11/2025 - I would like  salary information for the time period listed in the request. She has been employed at the Alaska BIA 
office in Anchorage, Alaska (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 08/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008699 08/12/2025 08/12/2025 - I'm requesting agricultural lease on Closed

DOI-2025-008733 07/14/2025 08/13/2025 -

I hereby request the following information:


1.   All required information, documents and communications related to, and/or contained within the probate package created by BIA 
Probate Services, all devisees in the Last Will and Testament of 

 probate proceeding, including but not limited to: Certificates of Degree of Indian 
Blood, Marriage Certificates, and all Tribal enrollment documents in the Estate of , for the decedent and/or devisees 
of the decedent, including , and any 
other parties that may have a right to Trust assets and/or in the Estate of 

Request for Docs Sent

DOI-2025-008746 08/13/2025 08/13/2025 -

"Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I request all records related to:


Chickasaw Freedmen funds tied to the 1866 Treaty (Court of Claims No. 45225),


Land allotment, trust accounts, or IIM records for Dawes Roll Number [328],


Undistributed proceeds from the sale/lease of their allotment,


Accounting records for Chickasaw/Choctaw Freedmen trust funds held by the U.S. Treasury."


Any and all other financial trusts/documentation linked to the The estate of 


I am a direct descendant and hold proof of lineage (Dawes Roll card referenced that you guys have on file). If no records exist, provide a 
certified statement explaining the disposition of these funds.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008754 08/14/2025 08/14/2025 Law Office of J Wayne Kennon
I am an attorney representing .  I am requesting the auto traffic report for  
was riding a bicycle on Highway 69 in Miami, OK when he was hit by a motor vehicle. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2024 To 
05/02/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008757 08/14/2025 08/26/2025 Hogen Adams PLLC

All applications and reporting (including, without limitation, all SF425 Financial Reports, project and expenditure reports, exhibits, 
attachments, supplements and amendments) submitted to the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs by or on behalf of the 
Buena Vista Rancheria of Me-Wuk Indians ) during the period from 1/1/2020 through 8/14/2025 related to awards 
having the following Federal Award Identification Numbers:

A20AV00343

A23AV00345

A23AV00528

A18AP00010

A23AV01266


(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 08/14/2025)

Documents Added

DOI-2025-008806 08/17/2025 08/18/2025 Self and DCTAC

We are seeking any document created on or after January 1, 2016 and relating to land-into-trust decisions for land in DeKalb County, 
Illinois that has been taken into trust for the Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation. This includes the 130-acre farm at the southwest corner of 
University and Preserve roads -- the former Ward farm -- and properties on Arrowhead Trail Road and Tomahawk Trail Road, and property 
that is part of the former Shabbona Lake State Park. The document can be a justification of the land-into-trust action, or related historical 
analysis, or a discussion of the reservation status of the land, or any other related topic. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 
To 08/17/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008807 08/17/2025 08/18/2025 Self and DCTAC

We are seeking any document created on or after January 1, 2016 and relating to land-into-trust decisions for land in DeKalb County, 
Illinois that has been taken into trust for the Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation. This includes the 130-acre farm at the southwest corner of 
University and Preserve roads -- the former Ward farm -- and properties on Arrowhead Trail Road and Tomahawk Trail Road, and property 
that is part of the former Shabbona Lake State Park. The document can be a justification of the land-into-trust action, or related historical 
analysis, or a discussion of the reservation status of the land, or any other related topic. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2016 
To 08/17/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-008781 08/16/2025 08/18/2025 - I am requesting all records regarding me held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs. On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-008790 08/17/2025 08/18/2025 University of Denver
I want all information related to Chief Crazy Head and the cabin he occupied during the late 1800s. The cabin was built as part of the 
Dawes Act and was later occupied by a teacher. If possible, I would also like information regarding the teacher who occupied the cabin 
after Chief Crazy Head. The cabin itself is located in Wyola, Montana.

Assigned
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Report Date: 09/02/2025 
Time: 9:03 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-008797 08/17/2025 08/18/2025 S A&S TRANSPORT INC

Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I am formally requesting access to and copies of the following records 
maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office:


A current list of all irrigators within the Flathead Irrigation District and Flathead Indian Irrigation Project, including:


Names of landowners (individuals, corporations, or tribal entities),


Mailing addresses,


Irrigation division or unit served, and


Number of acres owned or irrigated.


Please provide the records in electronic format (Excel, CSV, or searchable PDF) to expedite processing.


This request is made in the public interest, as the records concern the administration and transparency of federally managed irrigation 
resources. I also request expedited processing under 43 C.F.R. Part 2, Subpart D, as delay in disclosure could hinder public oversight of 
government operations.


If any part of this request is denied, please identify the specific exemption(s) relied upon and release all reasonably segregable portions of 
otherwise exempt material.


I am willing to pay fees up to $50.00 for the processing of this request. If the costs are expected to exceed this amount, please notify me 
in advance.


foia will also be submitted to BIA DC office. 


As provided by statute, I expect your office to issue a determination within 20 business days.


Thank you for your prompt attention. I look forward to your response.


Sincerely,









Assigned

DOI-2025-008924 08/21/2025 08/21/2025 Muwekma Ohlone Tribe

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, as amended. I request copies of all internal records held by 
the Department of the Interior (DOI) relating to the "Muwekma Ohlone Tribe" and/or the "Trail of Truth" between January 1, 2023, and 
August 18, 2025, including but not limited to:


1.	Emails, text messages, phone logs, Zoom or similar meetings, conference calls, and correspondence of any sort that mentions the 
Tribe, from any DOI officials, including the Secretary, her immediate staff, Assistant Secretaries, Bureau of Indian Affairs officials, the 
National Park Service, and National Parks Police officers;


2.	Phone and video recordings relating to the Muwekma Ohlone Tribe, its members, or its Trail of Truth delegation that were captured by 
the National Parks Police, the United States Capitol Police, and/or the Metropolitan Police Department between October 14, 2024, and 
November 5, 2024;


3.	Any internal departmental or interagency communications that discuss the prospective or actual surveillance of the Muwekma Ohlone 
Tribe, its members, its intermediaries, its operatives, or its Trail of Truth delegation between January 1, 2023, and August 18, 2025.


Please search all relevant offices and bureaus within DOI, including but not limited to the Office of the Secretary, the Bureau of Indian 
Affairs, the National Park Service, and the United States Park Police (formerly known as National Parks Police). This request includes all 
forms of records, whether electronic or paper, such as memoranda, reports, notes, drafts, attachments, and any other documents. If any 
records are withheld or redacted, please provide a detailed explanation of the exemptions claimed under FOIA, including a Vaughn index if 
applicable.

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2023 To 08/21/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008835 08/18/2025 08/19/2025 Drummond Woodsum

All correspondence, including emails, between the BIA Pacific Regional Office and Analytical Environmental Services (AES), concerning (a) 
BIA consultation with the California State Historic Preservation Office and/or (b) revising, reconsidering, or adjusting the "Area of Potential 
Effects" for complying with the National Historic Preservation Act (NHPA).  Such correspondence would be between 2017 and 2024 in the 
context of the Secretary of Interior's taking a 221 parcel of land into trust for gaming for the Redding Rancheria near Redding, California.  
During that time, AES served as consultant to the BIA and to the Redding Rancheria for NEPA compliance in relation to that trust 
acquisition, including compliance with the NHPA. Seehttps://www.reddingeis.com/

Assigned

DOI-2025-008857 08/19/2025 08/20/2025 San Xavier Allottee Association, inc.

The San Xavier Allottee Association is seeking email communications between the Tohono O'odham Agency and the Arizona Department of 
Transportation (ADOT) concerning application(s) for Right-of-Way, along Interstate 19, in Tucson, AZ.  Key Sender/Recipient, Delores 
Polk, BIA Realty Officer, David Beeksma, Superintendent, Darlene Lewis, BIA Realty Specialist, and any other staff prior to these 
employees who may have worked on an application with ADOT from the dates stated.  The ADOT project was later referenced as: F0347 I-
19, Broadband - Tohono O'odham/SXD.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 07/31/2025)

Request for Docs Sent

DOI-2025-008882 08/20/2025 08/20/2025 -

I am hereby submitting a request for all records pertaining to the parcel of land inherited from my late father. This request includes, but is 
not limited to: court records, Individual Indian Money (IIM) account and payment records, executed contracts and agreements, and any 
additional documentation maintained by your office that relates to the ownership, management, or administration of this land. (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 05/09/2007 To 08/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008888 08/20/2025 08/25/2025 RONALD GOLDSMITH

Tribal Government Services
Chickasaw Nation
P.O. Box 1548
Ada, OK 74821

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and Chickasaw Nation FOIA procedures, I request a **full and unredacted 
accounting** of all records, correspondence, and statements related to the allotment and probate of my grandfather, 

listed on the **Chickasaw Freedman Roll #338**. This request specifically includes, but is not limited to:

1. All land, water, and mineral rights associated with the allotment.  
2. Full accounting of all security and beneficial interests vested in the property.  
3. Records of any leases, investments, or income generated from the allotment.  
4. Any correspondence or documentation related to the management, leasing, or disbursement of funds from the allotment.  

**Expedited Processing Request:**  
Due to urgent humanitarian circumstances, I request **expedited processing** under FOIA § 552(a)(6)(E), as my mother is terminally ill, 
and it is critical for her to see the status of this estate restored within her lifetime. Delays in obtaining this information would constitute a 
serious and imminent threat to her ability to exercise her rights and knowledge regarding her family estate.  

I request that these records be provided in **electronic format (PDF preferred)** or paper if electronic copies are unavailable. I also 
request **waiver of fees**, as this request is for personal and informational purposes.  

If any portion of the records is withheld, I request a **written justification referencing the specific exemption under FOIA**.  

Thank you for your immediate attention to this urgent matter.

Sincerely,  
 

On Hold-Fee Related

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)



  
Report Date: 09/02/2025 
Time: 9:03 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-008890 08/20/2025 08/25/2025 Billd

Hello,


I am looking for the payment and performance bond for the following construction project:


Project - BISHOP PAIUTE HOTEL


Project Address - 890 N Pa-Ha Ln, Bishop, CA, 93514


SubContractor - Precision Floor Covering, Inc.


GC - Moorefield Construction


Billd is a material supplier, we are requesting these documents so we can send the required notices as designated by the state statute.


Please let me know if you need any further information or if there is a better person to reach out to-


Thank you!

(Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2024 To 08/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008908 08/21/2025 08/21/2025 Attorney (Gerald R Harris, Attorney and 
Counselor

All written correspondence (including e-mail messages) between the Crow Tribal

Executive Branch Chairman ) and/or any persons acting on his

behalf, and the Bureau of Indian Affairs in Crow Agency related to the Crow Tribe's

potential purchase of any Indian trust lands or interests in lands now currently

owned by  and described as follows: Crow Indian Reservation

Allotment Nos. 1733-B (160 acres) and 1734 (40 acres), located at Township 8S,

Range 32, Section 14. This request relates to the timeframe starting on January 1,

2022 through the present.

(Date Range for R m 1/1/2022 To 8/21/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008920 08/21/2025 08/21/2025 -

Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I,  has ever been a United States resident or 
a United States citizen. 

Please provide I,  with any responsive records proving that I,  owe a debt or allegiance to the United 
States. Passport card 

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1991 To 08/21/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-008931 08/21/2025 08/22/2025 Geneaology

I am requesting all thorough documents of land allotments, marriage and divorce decrees, roll numbers, birth and death certificates, and 
proof of Death and heirship records on the following individuals. 

 
 

 
 

 

On Hold-Fee Related

DOI-2025-008935 08/22/2025 08/22/2025 Genealogy

I'm making a request for individual records for the following people listed below. i.e marriage license, birth certificate, death certificate, 
social security numbers, land allotments, proof of death and heirship records











On Hold-Fee Related

DOI-2025-008948 07/25/2025 08/22/2025 The Law Offices of Justin Jones, P.C.

RE: Request for Grazing Permit(s), transfers, information, all records, and maps in the names of Patrick Aaron Chee Sr., C#508,852.  

Ya'at'eeh:

The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. have been retained by Marlene Chee, to represent her legal 

interests in a Quiet Title action with Crownpoint Family Court, under docket no. CPFC-DM- 

000060-2024. The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. is respectfully requesting ··official true and 

correct copies'' of the Land Use Pem1its and its history.

,

Assigned

DOI-2025-008949 07/25/2025 08/22/2025 The Law Offices of Justin Jones, P.C.

Request for Land Use Permit(s), Grazing Permit(s), and Homesite lease history, transfers, information, all records, and maps in the names 
of .

Ya'at'eeh:

The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. have been retained by , to represent her legal interests in a Probate action with 
Shiprock Family Court, under docket no. . The Law Offices of Justin Jones P.C. is respectfully requesting "official true 
and correct copies" 

of the Land Use Permits and its history.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008968 08/24/2025 08/25/2025 -

My . I'm looking into the grazing permit No. When 
was the last tally count done for her? If I could get a copy of the tally count. My name is  and I'm the late  

 
 I have a copy of the Death Certificate and a copy of the 

Grazing Permit.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008984 08/25/2025 08/25/2025 - I am request for Assigned

DOI-2025-008990 08/25/2025 08/25/2025 -

Any -previous governing documents for the Creek Nation East of the Mississippi/Poarch Band of Creek Indians, as they existed, as well as 
meeting minutes, before and after 1970, and council lists which were referred to but not included in the petition and the voter's list used in 
the Special Election that the Poarch Band of Creek Indians council purport as being the "Approved" Tribal Constitution regarding Tribal 
Resolution 84-0012 dated July 9, 1984. Confirmation requested that this Purported as approved Tribal Constitution was indeed approved 
for the Tribal Trust Assets Distribution and Tribal Council Authority.

Assigned

DOI-2025-009009 08/26/2025 08/26/2025 N/A

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I hereby request certified copies of all records in the custody of the Bureau of 
Indian Affairs and the Department of the Interior related to my Creek Nation ancestors, their allotments, and associated 
probate/guardianship proceedings.

I am a federally recognized descendant (see Exhibit A: CDIB and Muscogee Nation Citizenship ID) and have standing to request these 
records as part of ongoing legal and treaty enforcement matters.
Please search and produce records associated with the following Creek citizens and their allotments:

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarification

DOI-2025-009014 08/13/2025 08/26/2025 Landye Bennett Blumstein LLP
The Law firm of Landye Bennett Blumstein LLP represents Tony Delia in his capacity as a named beneficiary in the will of Wallace Oenga, 
an Alaska Native who passed away during January 2022. All records regarding the probate of Mr. Wallace Oenga, BIA Probate No. 
T0001900943, "all documents and records related to the probate of Mr. Oenga's estate."

Assigned

DOI-2025-009016 08/11/2025 08/26/2025 California Indian Legal Services-Central Office

California Indian Legal Services (CILS) represents , an interest holder in Public Domain Allotment . On May 
8, 2024, in response to our request, the BIA Central California Agency provided the attached documents for right-of-way  
for on Public Domain Allotment  On behalf of , I am requesting the following additional documents to 
this right-of-way:

1. The written consent of any of the owners of Public Domain Allotment for this right of way OR finding by the Secretary that the 
grant will cause no substantial injury to the land or any owner thereof, as was required by 25 CFR 161.3 (1968).

2. Appraisal for the fair market value of the rights granted OR waiver, in writing, by the landowners, as was required by 25 CFR 161.12 
(1968).

3. Assessment by the Secretary of damages for survey and construction of the right-of-way to be paid by the applicant, as was required by 
25 CFR 161.14 (1968).

4. Bill for collection or statement of disbursement of consideration and damages to the owners of Public Domain Allotment .

Assigned

DOI-2025-009023 08/26/2025 08/27/2025 - Trust Deed for    (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/26/2025 To 08/26/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-009034 08/27/2025 08/27/2025 -

This letter serves as an Official Freedom Of Information Act request for my (Date of Birth) residence at 
(Address) and his Estate probate completed on (Date Probate completed). Furthermore, I am also requesting any and all information 
regarding his estate, probate or other pertinent information to complete research into my fathers property, clarification on the probate and 
other significant information relevant to his estate, including the Homesite lease which has gone through probate.

I have retained Consulting to conduct research on the current status of the above-mentioned 
residence to clarify some issues regarding current tenants. He is allowed to research on my behalf, and every available courtesy should be 
provided to him as he completes his tasks.

Assigned
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Report Date: 09/02/2025 
Time: 9:03 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-009048 08/18/2025 08/27/2025 Navajo Renewables and Technology 
Development, LLC

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I request complete copies of the Right-of-Way grant files (and any renewals, 
amendments, or supplements) issued under 25 CFR Part 169 to Arizona Public Service (APS) for transmission lines crossing Navajo Nation 
trust lands, including but not limited to:

- 500 kV El Dorado (Navajo portion) - BIA ROW IDs INH-79 and INH-80 (original grant issued 

03/22/1967; subsequent renewals)

- 345 kV Four Corners-Challa - BIA ROW ID IN-17 (original grant issued 05/26/1961; subsequent 

renewals)

- 230 kV Flagstaff-Leupp - BIA ROW ID IN-4 (original grant issued 09/12/1957; subsequent renewals)

- 230 kV Cholla-Leupp - BIA ROW ID IN-7 (original grant issued 09/21/1960; subsequent renewals)


For each ROW, please include:

. The original Grant of Easement and any amendments;

. All renewals or extensions;

. Plats, maps, or surveys showing the route, dimensions, and facilities;

. Environmental and cultural clearances or stipulations;

. Valuation and compensation schedules;

. Related correspondence, approvals, or memoranda.

Received

DOI-2025-009077 08/28/2025 08/28/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer,


Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to the 1994 tribal membership roll compiled for 
the United Auburn Indian Community of the Auburn Rancheria of California, as authorized under the Auburn Indian Restoration Act (Public 
Law 103–434).


Specifically, I am seeking:


- A copy of the membership roll compiled by the Secretary of the Interior in consultation with the Tribe, as referenced in 25 U.S.C. § 
1300l–3(a).

- Any supporting documentation or correspondence used to verify eligibility or ancestry for individuals listed on the roll.

- If available, the criteria applied prior to the adoption of the tribal constitution, including blood quantum and lineage requirements.


I am requesting this information for genealogical and tribal eligibility research purposes. If any portion of the requested records is exempt 
from disclosure, please provide the non-exempt portions and cite the specific exemption(s) applied.


I am willing to pay reasonable duplication fees. If the cost exceeds $25, please inform me in advance.


Thank you for your time and assistance. I look forward to your response within the statutory timeframe. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/05/1994 To 01/01/2001)

Closed

DOI-2025-009076 08/28/2025 08/29/2025 -

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I respectfully request access to the 1994 tribal membership roll compiled for 
the United Auburn Indian Community of the Auburn Rancheria of California, as authorized under the Auburn Indian Restoration Act (Public 
Law 103–434).


Specifically, I am seeking:


- A copy of the membership roll compiled by the Secretary of the Interior in consultation with the Tribe, as referenced in 25 U.S.C. § 
1300l–3(a).

- Any supporting documentation or correspondence used to verify eligibility or ancestry for individuals listed on the roll.

- If available, the criteria applied prior to the adoption of the tribal constitution, including blood quantum and lineage requirements.


I am requesting this information for genealogical and tribal eligibility research purposes. If any portion of the requested records is exempt 
from disclosure, please provide the non-exempt portions and cite the specific exemption(s) applied.


I am willing to pay reasonable duplication fees. If the cost exceeds $25, please inform me in advance.


Thank you for your time and assistance. I look forward to your response within the statutory timeframe. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/05/1994 To 01/01/2001)

Assigned

DOI-2025-009031 08/27/2025 08/27/2025 Bishop & Hayes, P.C. Vehicle accident report for accident of  investigated by BIA out of Miami, OK. Location of accident in Assigned

DOI-2025-009011 08/26/2025 08/26/2025 FARMERS UNION OIL CO.

We are requesting the police report regarding the break-in that occurred on . In  
 We need this ASAP for insurance purposes.


Thank you, 

Assigned

DOI-2025-008750 08/13/2025 08/14/2025 - hit and run auto accident at Hi5 Bar in Belcourt,ND (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/10/2025 To 08/13/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-008741 08/13/2025 08/13/2025 Parent of minor involved in case <<Restricted>> Disposition Accepted

DOI-2025-008718 08/12/2025 08/12/2025 - Police record for .  (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 06/30/2022 To 06/30/2022)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008720 08/12/2025 08/12/2025 - Police report from collision on my vehicle hit the ditch into some trees and lake.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 
07/01/2025 To 07/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008580 08/06/2025 08/08/2025 Jay H. Krulewitch Atty at Law

We are requesting the following records from the Bureau of Indian Affairs and/or from the Nisqually Tribe and/or from the Nisqually 
Corrections Facility:


1) all contracts authorized under Public Law 93-638 dealing with funding and professional assistance for law enforcement services and/or 
funding and professional assistance for correctional services. 

2) all intake and booking records, as well as any and all arrest records and/or records of the arresting agency, including the charge that  

was arrested and confined for, the name or names of the arresting and/or transporting officers, and the police agency they worked 
for.  confined.  We are also requesting a copy of any post-incident and/or death investigation conducted by the Nisqually Tribe and/or the 
Nisqually Correctional Facility into the death of , including any and all written reports, officer reports, manager or 
supervisor reports, as well as any photographs taken of  and/or the cell which was housed in at the Nisqually 
Correctional Facility.  We are also requesting copies of any and all video recordings capturing, showing, or depicting  for any 
part of his incarceration from 1/30/25 through 2/3/25, which have been archived or preserved by the Nisqually Correctional Facility 
including all video recordings which may have captured  in his cell, as well as any video recordings which may have captured 

outside of his cell, such as a day room, a hallway, or other part of the jail.  In addition, we are requesting any and all records 
provided to the Thurston County Coroner’s Office regarding their death investigation into the cause or causes for death. 

3) We are requesting all copies of any and all contracts for correctional services to be provided by the Nisqually Indian Tribe and/or the 
Nisqually Correctional Facility for the benefit of the local police department and/or local governmental entity under whose authority 

was arrested and transported to the Nisqually Correctional Facility for one or more criminal offenses

4) mental health records including, but not limited to, psychiatric assessments, psychiatric evaluations, psychiatric progress notes, 
psychiatric nursing notes, medication records, suicide screenings, suicide intake assessments conducted at the time of admission and/or 
booking, suicide watch notes, suicide screening evaluations, suicide precautions taken with regard to , suicide watch notes 
or housing decisions, suicide observations recorded, cell checks, cell observations, as well as jail logs

5) all of his medical records including, but not limited to, billing records, progress notes, medical evaluations and assessments, education 
file, bureau of prisons infraction and disciplinary file, as well as all outside medical records (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/01/2021 To 08/06/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008736 08/13/2025 08/13/2025 - Copy of accident report of accident in Belcourt. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2025 To 08/02/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-008588 08/07/2025 08/08/2025 Lowe Law Group Please provide any and all photographs from case number  thank you Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000068 10/20/2023 08/04/2025 - Copy of any and all documents pertaining to our client and the accident of March 31, 2022, including, but not limited to ND crash report, or 
BIA incident report, witness or narrative reports, investigation notes, automobile insurance information, photographs.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008747 08/13/2025 08/26/2025 Lippes Mathias LLP Records that resulted in the attached letter to United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians , dated August 13, 2025, 
suspending SLEC authority of .  (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 08/13/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008511 08/04/2025 08/04/2025 CoventBridge Group Re  fell from one floor to another, requesting copy of Police/Incident Report for insurance purposes (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 01/19/2025 To 01/19/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008544 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana

I am requesting all records maintained by the Bureau of Indian Affairs – Office of Justice Services (BIA-OJS) related to  
 This request includes, but is not limited to, arrest records, incident reports, investigation files, detention 

or incarceration records, court-related documents, and any other materials referencing this individual held by BIA Justice Services across 
all relevant jurisdictions and facilities.


If any portion of the records is withheld, please provide a detailed Vaughn index or written justification as required under FOIA. (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 12/20/1994 To 08/05/2025)

Assigned
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Report Date: 09/02/2025 
Time: 9:03 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 
DOI-2025-008545 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-008546 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-008547 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 The Federal Public Defenders of Montana <<Restricted>> Assigned

DOI-2025-008579 08/06/2025 08/08/2025 ICT News Will Operation Spirit Return under the Missing and Murdered Unit of the BIA police be funded in fiscal year 2026 (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/2025 To 08/06/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008578 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 ICT News Complaints against BIA police officers, disciplinary actions for BIA police officers (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 
08/01/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008561 08/06/2025 08/06/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on 07/20/2025 involving Terry Gourneau. 

Our reference#: (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/20/2025 To 07/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008563 08/06/2025 08/06/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
We are requesting copy of an accident report that occurred on 




(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/02/2025 To 07/02/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008772 08/15/2025 08/18/2025 LexisNexis Risk Solutions
We are requesting copy of a stolen vehicle report that occurred on  




Our reference#: 3555019251 (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/11/2025 To 08/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008880 08/20/2025 08/20/2025 LEXIS NEXIS








(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/15/2024 To 01/20/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008817 08/18/2025 08/18/2025 Center Mutual Insurance Company
I'm requesting an accident report for an accident that occurred on . The accident involved our insured  

 was parked when the other vehicle ran into the rear of him.  Assigned

DOI-2025-008939 08/22/2025 08/25/2025 -

I would like to request a copy of the entire police report from the night I was arrested. I was arrested in the middle of the night on 
. Due to this, I believe it is listed as 


I work for . They are investigating the matter to determine my employment and request that I submit 
the report ASAP.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008995 08/25/2025 08/26/2025 Lowe Law Group

Full Unredacted Release






















Assigned

DOI-2025-008885 08/20/2025 08/20/2025 - Police report for incident regarding an injury to . Other party involved would be
 (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/03/2025 To 08/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008879 08/20/2025 08/25/2025 -

I am requesting the information provided in the police report # .  My family and I were involved in a 
motor vehicle accident involving a cow along State Reservation, .  Our 
vehicle was fatally damaged and no longer drivable.  Please release information as well to my auto insurance company ICBC (Insurance 

) as per their request.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008841 08/18/2025 08/19/2025 - A stolen  (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 07/05/2025 To 08/18/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008826 08/18/2025 08/19/2025 Arrazolo Law, P.C. <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-008832 08/18/2025 08/19/2025 -
Accident report with   He spit a rock when driving his  

 and broke my windshield.  Officer who took the accident report is  BIA Police Officer. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 05/30/2025 To 05/30/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008816 08/18/2025 08/18/2025
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Tribal 
Governement

I would like a copy of the report submitted by officer  regarding inoperable vehicles located at the following addresses: 









Report date would be on or about 


All addresses are in the New Moon complex, Located on the Tower Sector of the Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Reservation.

Closed

DOI-2025-008755 08/14/2025 08/14/2025 - I am requesting a report made on . I had made this report on a . Assigned

DOI-2025-008771 08/14/2025 08/18/2025 Arizona Republic

We are looking for documents alleging that then-White Mountain Police Officer (later director of public safety)  had 
engaged in inappropriate behavior. As you can see we have obtained redacted letters but we are looking for any official reports or referrals 
to the U.S. Attorney or to a tribal court on the dates listed on the documents. I'm also looking to verify that these were delivered to the 
Area Agency Office and any further correspondence on these incidents. I'm happy to answer questions. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/01/1998 To 12/31/2008)

Disposition Accepted

DOI-2025-008912 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 Street Delivery

On behalf of ) we're requesting a copy of the police report for the following :












Please let me know if you need anything else from me!


If the cost to obtain a copy exceeds $25, please let me know, as we'll have to get approval from our client. (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 07/01/2025 To 07/01/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-008915 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 - As a principal in the investigation, I.would like a copy of the completed report and any associated documents pertaining to Case Number 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 11/20/2024 To 08/19/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-008916 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 - Any threats against myself or my family; , or my livestock.  From spring 2025 to August 21, 2025. By 
phone, message,  or email

Assigned

DOI-2025-008917 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 -

Hello, i am looking to get a copy of a police report.  The incident happened at . i 
was assaulted by a man just after midnight. the officer on the scene that I talked to was Officer with the BIA. i am requesting 
the report in behave of my health insurance company would like a copy of it so that  they have it on file and to see if they can get the 
money for such coverage.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008895 08/20/2025 08/25/2025 Shelter Insurance
Request the incident report and video of the parking lot collision that occurred  

was parked and unoccupied and hit by a On Hold-Other

DOI-2025-008903 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 Catholic Indian Mission We had two break in's at our office, on  The BIA police department in was called to report the vandalism and 
thefts. I need copies of the police reports to file with our insurance company.

Assigned

DOI-2025-008906 08/21/2025 08/25/2025 -

Hello, i am requesting  the records of when BIA responded to  
. They would have responded out there on for a dog attack. I need the police/ BIA statement. I 

am requesting this on the behalf of my . It was his dog that was attacked and killed. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to reach out to I, . We 
just need the report of the whole incident. Thank you!

Assigned

 

 
Total No of Requests :108
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